PROCLAMATION

National Public Works Week

May 15 - 21, 2011

WHEREAS, the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Nevada depend on public works employees; and

WHEREAS, the American Public Works Association has been celebrating Public Works Week and recognizing the critically important work of the public works industry for the past 51 years; and

WHEREAS, over the years, Nevada's public works employees have made significant contributions to the state's infrastructure improvements, added to the quality of our lives, and helped us compete in an ever increasingly complex world; and

WHEREAS, there currently are hundreds of students enrolled in Nevada's universities whose graduates have gone on to contribute to the economic health of Nevada and the nation; and

WHEREAS, public works employees contribute to the education of our young people, especially in the fields of mathematics and science, to meet ever greater challenges in the future.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Robert L. Crowell, Mayor of Carson City, Nevada, on behalf of the Board of Supervisors do hereby proclaim the week of May 15-21, 2011 **National Public Works Week**.



Dated	this	19th	Day	of May	2011
Daicu	uns	17111	Day	or way	2011

Robert L. Crowell, Mayor